©9 (9 566 DY

022566 MTC:k
Northpeint

UNOFFICIALG IS, |

FIRST AMENDMENT TO
MORTGAGE AND OTHER LOAN DOCUMENTS

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TQ MORTGAGE AND OTHER LOAN DOCUMENTS is
entered into as of this 7th day of January, 1986 by and among
LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, not personally, but solely as Trustee
under Trust Agreement dated October 1, 1961 and known as Trust
No. 28684 ("Mortgagor™), JOSEPH J. FREED ("Freed"), and JOSEPH J.
FREED AND ASSOCIATES, INC., an Illinois corporation (the
“Corporation”), to and for the benefit of the EXCHANGE NATIONAL
BANK OF CHICAGO, a naticnal banking association ("Mortgagee").

RECITALS:

A, Freed and the Corporation, jointly and severally, are
justly indebted to Mortgagee in the principal sum of EIGHTEEN
MILLIOYN MDD NO/100 DOLLARS ($18,000,000) evidenced by a certain
Mortgage wote (the "Note") dated November 1, 1983, made by Freed
and the Corroration, jointly and severally, and payable to the
order of ang (delivered to Mortgagee in the original principal
amount of $1z/9970,000, as amended by a First Amendment to
Mortgage Note of even date herewith made by Freed and the
Corporation, joiutly and severally, to and for the benefit of
Mortgagee, which "irst Amendment increased said principal amount
to $18,000,000 and ¢ronted to Freed and the Corporation an option
to extend the maturicy date thereof from November 8, 1986 to
November 28, 1987 (the ’iove, as amended by said First Amendment,
is herein referred to au_the "Amended Note")}.

B. The Amended Note evidances proceeds of a Loan (the
"Loan") to be dishursed by Mc igagee to Freed and the Corporation
pursuant to the terms and provisicns of a certain Loan Agreement
dated November 1, 1983 among Freed. the Corporation and
Mortgagee, as amended by a First am:ndment to Loan Agreement of
even date herewith among Freed, the 'Corporation and Mortgagee
{said Loan Agreement, as amended by s54id First Amendment, is
herein referred to as the "Amended Lozn Agreement™).

C. The Amended Note is secured, amons other things, by the
following (collectively, the "Loan Documen-s"Y:

(i) Mortgage (the "Mortgage”) datad November 1, 1983
made by Mortgagor in favor of Mortgagee and_rccorded in the
ODffice of the Recorder of Deeds of Cook CountCy  Illincis as
Document No. 26858750. Said Mortgage covers certain property
(the "Property") located in Cook County, Illinoirn and legally
described in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a p#ct hereof;

(i) Security Agreement (Chattel Mortgage} datzo
November 1, 1983 made by Mortgagor, Freed, Jwproesfewes, i he
Corporation and others to Mortgagee; and

(iii) Combined Security Agreement and Assignment of
Beneficial Interest in Land. Trust dated November 1, 1983 made
by Freed and Joyce Freed to Mortgagee.

D. Freed and the Corporation have reguested that Mortgagee
increase the amount of the Loan from $12,000,000 tc $18,000,000
and grant to Freed and the Corporation an option to extend the
maturity date of the Note from November B, 19B6 to November 28,
1987. Mortgagee has agreed to so incresse the Loan and so grant
said option, subject to Mortgagor, Freed, Joyce Freed, the
Corporation and others agreeing to the terms and conditions
contained in this First Amendment to Mortgage and other Loan
Documents and the First Amendment to Mortgage Note, the First
Amendment to Loan Agreement, the First Amendment to Mortgage and
other Loan Documents and the First Amendment to Fee and Leaseholad

A

G6) 280 98






UNOFFICIAL GOPY, ,

Mcrtgage and other Loan Documents being executed and delivered by
Mortgagor, the Corporation, Freed and cothers to Mortgagee
concurrently herewith.

NOW THEREFORE, in order to induce Mortgagee to increase the
amount ¢of the Loan from $12,000,000 to $18,000,000, and to grant
to Freed and the Corporation an option to extend the maturity
date of the Note from November B, 1986 to November 28, 1987, and
for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and
sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Mortgagor, Freed,
Jommssllms? and the Corporation hereby agree as follows:

1. The Recitals set forth above are hereby incorporated
herein and made a part hereof.

2. The first paragraph of the Mortgage is hereby amended as
follows:

(a]  The amount "Twelve Million and No/100 Dollars
($12,000,200)" contained in the fourth and fifth lines
thereof is Jeleted and the amount "Eighteen Million and
No/100 Dollars . ($18,000,000)" is substituted in lieu thereof.

(b) The -£0llowing is added after the date "November 8,
1986" contained in the thirteenth line thereof:

*"Nothwithstandirig \anything contained herein to the
contrary, Maker sh=211 have the right to extend said
maturity date froin dnvember 8, 1986 to November 28,
1987, subject to tha terms and conditions contained in
Paragraph 7 of that certain First Amendment to Loan
Agreement dated Januatry 7, 1986 among Joseph J. Freed,
the Corporation and Moruigaaee."

3. Paragraph 13(a) of the Mortyage is hereby amended by
deleting clause (111) thereof and the ceference to (iii) in the
fourth to the last line thereof.

q, Paragraph 27 of the Mortgage is heleiny amended by
deleting the thirty-ninth through the forty- :third lines contained
on page 17 and substituting the following in ‘4le¢u thereof:

“Mortgagee the sum of $8,960,000; a sale or agirecement for
sale of an improved out-lot contained in the pPremises which
is then subject to a Qualified Lease, at the ciusing of which
Mortgagor pays to Mortgagee an amount equal to $8,9¢0,000,
multiplied by a fraction, the numerator of which 12 The
annualized "Net Operating Income" (as said term is detined in
the amended Loan Agreement)} for such out-lot and the
denominator of which is the annualized "Net Operating income"
for the Premises;".

S. The Mortgage and the other Loan Documents are hereby
amended to secure the obligations and liabilities evidenced by
the Amended Note. All references contained in the Mortgage and
the other Loan Documents to an indebtedness of $12,000,000 are
hereby amended to refer to an indebtedness of $18,000,000.

860 280 9B

6. All references to the "Note" contained in the Mortgage
and the other Lcan Documents shall be deemed to refer to the

Amended Note.

7. All references to the "Loan Agreement"” contained in the
Mortgage and the other Loan Documents shall be deemed to refer to
the Amended Loan Agreement.




UNOFFICIAL COPY

. 3 . . . . .
\ . . - R
: .
E L] . B i "
[ 4 . ’
- H . . Vv + W !
. : R . i . :
v N Lot
i N * !
. et . : . i [
. . A . " o N ‘
v 3 N °
P . i
‘
. i !
" T “
‘
. . + 13 -
s . . "
.
' e B t
‘ . A . I i
N
) I e e t
y . L i - ] .
: it : i
. Voo 0. Y Sl
' - . . . . . .
H . “ N A . ' ‘
. s . P
. i - . N R 4
' { 5 AN i ] : .
e, . . . ey : "
Lo : .
N ’ - ’
! S ' ! o ) Co
\ e FI .
R I FRETT DR - St . ' !
- R
K ?
E ) . . o R | Lot Tt ' LT
N ' i i : : H T o L3 L
. T *
. . . . N “ . ANt .
. P e i y L1 .
. N X g - “|l l‘ 4 I
. . . N oo
; i 4 PR ! v '
T Ci * R T
: BEE . S ) :
[ M :
o Lo




AT ity

SR g G T AR

T

TR 1 P e T S e

L g

. JNOQEEICIAL COPY. ...

Amended Note, the Amended Loan Agreement and the ot
Documents shall be deemed to refer to the Mortgage,

this First Amendment.

as amended by

9. All references tc the "Loan Documents®” (other than the
Mortgage) contained in the Amended Note, the Amended Loan
Agreement and the Mortgage shall be deemed to refer to the Leoan
Documents, as amended by this First Amendment and the First
Amendment to Mortgage and other Loan Documents and the First
Amendment to Fee and Leasehold Mortgage and other Loan Documents

described in Recital D above.

10. Mortgagor, Freed and the Corporation hereby ratify and
confirm the Mortgage and the other Loan Documents, as amended by
this First Amendment, and the liens and security interests
created thereby, and acknowledge that they have no defenses or
claims for set-off against the enforcement by Mortgagee of the
respercive obligations and liabilities of Mortgagor, Freed and

the Corporation thereunder.

11. Iris First Amendment shall be binding on Mortgagor,
Freed, th&¢ Zriporation and their respective heirs, legatees,
legal represantatives, successors and assigns, and shall inure to
the benefit of liortgagee, its successors and assigns.

12. Except as expressly provided herein, the Mortgage and
the other Loan Docuneants shall remain in full force and effect in

accordance with their recspective terms.

13. This First Amenimant is executed by LaSalle National
Bank, not personally, but solely as Trustee as aforesaid, in the
exercise of the power and sv’hority conferred upon and vested in
said Trustee, and it is expressly understood and agreed that
nothing in this First Amendmen! saall be construed as creating
any personal liability on said Trustee to perform any covenant,
either express or implied herein coitained, all such liability,
if any, being expressly waived by Mrrigagee and by every person
now or hereafter claiming any right or security hereunder.

865 280 98

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this First Amendmert has been entered
into as of the date first above written,

JOSEPH J. /FREED{AND ASSCOCIATES,
INC., an

By:
Title:”
Attest:
Title:

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY AND
AFTER RECORDING SHOULD BE RETURNED TO:

Merle Teitelbaum Cowin, Esgq.

Greenberger, Krauss & Jacobs, Chartered

180 North LaSalle Street, Suite 2700 BOX 333+ Hv
Chicago, Illinois 60601




- . E
B g ] . : ’ ’ )
. . . i . ) PR .
o R . .
! ) ‘ . ) r
N
. . s e ) oora ' T - I
- . i
o ' X
.\ L . ‘ - : k ’ ‘ i
[ : " : A ’
. N L - ' g
’
o o . :
» N . . r ' '
,‘ . . 0 N
' .
F RS '
i 1 g
oY ' ’
[BEY v - L N
. s L !
R Crarett pd Graa bl .
- .. . . . - N r .
IR — N R T .
‘e .o




BN L 2 i T T —

o i S RY T e TR - S PO ST .
G G e Sl Bt i o S, ;

UNOFFIClAL COPYs «

STATE OF ILLINOIS )

) ss.
COUNTY OF COOK )
I. 3£l£12h££#, /Yy , a Notary Public in and
for said County, 'in the State aforesaid, do hereby certify that
tomam b Clack ¢ the AW L - YRENeR
of LaSalle‘Natibnqlngank (the “Bank"), and
na abdadls werlAT , the L35 IAVT BLCavilin of

said Bank, who are personally known to me to be the same
persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument
as such N ASTT VIO PRWRIE far and Ll dnlAkahad
respect:vzly, appeared before me this day in person and
acknowledged that they signed and delivered the said instrument
as their cwn free and voluntary act and as the free and
voluntary arc of said Bank, for the uses and purposes therein

set forth; an7 the said S oy dme ang then and there
acknowledged thzt he, as custodian of the seal of said Bank,

did affix the sea! of said Bank to said instrument as his own
free and voluntar: act and as the free and voluntary act of
said Bank, for the wuses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand-snd notarial seal, this _z2s "% day of
, 1986.

POTARY PUBLIC

{SEAL) -

7 commission expires: &1 /?97

STATE OF ILLINOIS )

) SS.
COUNTY OF COOK Y a//

I, /2/‘?% AJ/M / , & Notary Public in and
for said Courfty, ifi 'the State aforesaid, do herebl certify that
Joseph J. Freed, who is personally known to me to be the same
person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument,
appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged tunat he
signed and delivered the said instrument as his own free and
voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal, this 2t day of
Fe brumru‘ , 1986.

it londet”

NOTARY PUBLIC

(SEAL) -
3

/.

My commission expires:

860 280 98




'UNOFFIGIAL COPY |

) B - S e
[ FR I
- '
N A3 N 4
C i v .
[ v . L. . g . .
1["‘ v
f .
Al
PN W
’ -\‘ < d
. . : . . . .
. . .
. 0 N
. 1 * t '
. ' 1 | . b B !
N N . !
. Ly B T ' ’ '
. . . ¢ 3 L . v 1]
V- ) Y 4 . : B
< :
S R B, D}
T I Y B
‘ R - “d o
: - ‘
. {
.
fo
“d
STt oo i
) .o,
‘ "y
v . .
\ .
: [ o ) . .
. ! K ] LU LN
' . . Lo [— t : -
. . L . . .- . .
i . . 1
.3 N v N .
rooa : ; i .
- S ; . . LI
e Lo C Ct .
: R .
B R FRASEEREY [ SR
L PR .




UNOFFICIAL GQPY,

STATE OF ILLINOIS )

5S.
COUNTY OF COOK

I,” 42‘/1# 4”41’“/ , a Notary Public in and

for said County, in the State aforesaid, do hereby certlfy that
Jougm =S Freed , the Lre
of Joseph'J. Freed and Associates, Inc. (the "Corporatlon”),
and Scnit Sternm FALial ,
the e creta fu) of said Corporation, who are personally
known to rie to be tRe same persons whose names are subscribed
to the foreooing instrument as such (Pres. degct
and & (i = 0. W . respectively, appeared before
me this day in rerbon and acknowledged that they signed and
delivered the s#ir’ instrument as their own free and voluntary
act and as the fiez and voluntary act of said Corporation, for
the uses and purpoises therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hard and notarial seal, this 2 A4+ day of
‘V?hldﬂ(kz . 19886

et ﬁwﬁ -_

NOTARY PUBLIC,

(SEAL)

M commission expires: /“g“f’;/i;7

CLOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS
FILEn FeR RECORD

195 FEB 28 PH 1: 36 86082098

~5.

860 280 9B







P

'UNOFFICIAL COPY
8 6 08204

Y 8

CONSENT

FOR VALUABSBLE CONSIDERATION, EXCHANGE NATIONAL BANK OF"CHICAGO,
the holder of the Amended Note secured by the Mortgage as herein amended, hereby

eonsents and agrees to the foregoing First Amendment to such Mortgage.

Dated as of January 7, 1986,
EXCHANGE NATIONAL BANK

: OF CHICAGO
ATTEST: = O By: Vi)
Title: u_,.._:@ua- ' Title: Yice Presiucuit

..
-

STATE OF ILLINOIS ;

COUNTY OF COOK )

_NORMA kKAMIREZ
s & Notary Public in and for said County,
in the Sﬁte—for cfaidf do hereby certily faat Mgy & Smirid

in person and acknowledged that they signed and delvered the said instrument as thefr
own free and voluntary act and as the free and vgluntfagﬂ:t of said Bank, for the uses
and purposes therein set forth; and the said Vice then
and there acknowledged that he, as custodian of the seal of wald Bank, did affix the seal
of said Bank to said instrument as his own free and voluntary ect and as the free and
voluntary act of said Bank, for the uses and purposes therein set furtn.

GQ%’; under my bhand and notarial seal, ::151. day of

the ¥ice Presi . of Exchange National B ank of Chicago Tthe co
"Bank"), and . JONES _, the Vice Prusidel of O
gaid Bank, who gre personally known to me tc bea the same persons whose names are -5
subseribed. to the fofegoing instrument as such Vi Vrogida-a o
and 7C , respecively, appeared before me this day I\
T
&

;/Iu M": , 1886,

NOTARY FU
-5

(SEAL)

Lo e
My commission exp es’z’m’ss“’“ Expires November 3 1989




- UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL.GRPRY , ,

EXBIBIT A

LOT 1 OF NORTHGATE SHOPPING CENTER SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE EAST 1/2
OF 7“XE SOUTH WEST 1/4 OF BECTION 17, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 131 EAST
OF T¥.Z THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, EXCEPT THAT
PART J¥ LOT 1 DEFINED AS FOLLOWS: COMMENCING AT THE NORTH WEST CORNER
OF SAID LOT 1; THENCE SOUTHWARD ALONG THE WESTERLY LINE OF SAID LOT 3],
BEING T EASTERLY LINE OF ARLINGTON HEIGHTS ROAD, SOUTH 1 DEGREES 50
MINUTES %] SEZCONDS EAST, & DISTANCE OF 73.57 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 00
DEGREES 17 MINUTES 45 BECONDS EAST, A DISTANCE OF 470.00 FEET; THENCE
SOUTH 13 DEGR.ES 57 MINUTES 59 SBECONDS EAST, A DISTANCE OF 40.00 FEET;
THENCE SOUTH 2. DEGREES 05 MINUTES 01 SECONDS EAST, & DISTANCE OF 37.43
FEET TO THE POINT G)' REGINNING; THENCE SOUTH 32 DEGREES D5 MINUTES Ol
SECONDS EAST, A DISTANCE OF 7.57 FEET, THENCE SOUTHEASTERLY ALONG A

.LINE BEING 5G.00 FEET WONTHEASTERLY OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE CENTERLINE

OF RAND ROAD, SOUTH 45 DESREES 24 MINUTES 05 SECONDS EAST, A DISTANCE
OF 389.47 FEET, THENCE SOU.H 50 DEGREES 47 MINUTES 20 BECONDS EAST A
DISTANCE 48.01 FEET; THENC: )IORTH 48 DEGREES 24 MINUTES 05 BECONDS
WEST, A DISTANCE OF 444.74 F.0T TO THE PCINT OF BEGINNING, ALL IN CODK

COUNTY, ILLINDIS.

_ NoH pont Shepr thg e,

U\s’*& qu(i bﬂﬂﬁé(ﬂ., rra‘-“'\‘ij"\\,o







